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ISAC Membership List  

Name Mailing Address 
Cell Phone 

Email Alternate 
Name 

Mailing Address 
and/or phone 

Email 

Debbie Robinson 

Speaking for Ourselves 
7841 N. Lawndale Avenue, 

Phila,. Pa  19111 

Debbie: 215-313-6392 

 

debbie@speaking.org 

 

William (Bill) Krebs 267-257-0109 bill.krebs@ymail.com 

 

Michael (Mike) 

Bomberger – self-

advocate  

130 College Avenue 1-F 

Lancaster PA  17603-3369 

717-207-0833 

mebomberger@gmail.com    

Michelle Middlemiss 

Self-Advocate 

138 Gardenia Dr 

Turtle Creek 15145 

412-829-7131 

 

glasscolor2001@yahoo.com    

Joshua Stranix, self-

advocate for ID services 
420 Moon Hill Dr 

Schuylkill Haven 

17972 

570-640-4050 

globmess@hotmail.com    

Oscar Drummond 

Self-Advocates United as 

One (SAU1) 

 

 Oscar@sau1.org    

Chris Moore 

Self-Advocacy Power 

Network for All (SAPNA) 

 

 chris@sau1.org  Gabriel Smaglik 

 

228 N Appian Way, 

Hazle Twp 18202 

 

gabriel@sau1.org 

Audrey (Dee)Coccia 

Vision for Equality 

718 Arch St Floor 6N 

Phila 19106 

215-205-7625 

 

acoccia@visionforequality.org Ed McNicholas 267-312-5890 emcnicholas@visionforequality.org 

Sheila Stasko 

PA Waiting List  

4540 Best Station Rd 

Slatington 18080 

 

sstasko@visionforequality.org Ned Whitehead 570-564-5964 

 
nedwhitehead@frontiernet.net 
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Francine Hogan 

PA Family Network 

1007 N Front St Suite 1 

North 

Harrisburg, Pa 17102 

1-267-765-1702 

fhogan@visionforequality.org Diana Morris 

Smaglik  

1007 N Front St 

Suite 1 North 

Harrisburg, Pa 

17102 

717-839-5437 

dmorrissmaglik@visionforequality.org 
 

Marisol Ramos-parent, 

Latino Community rep 

1117 Byberry Road 

Philadelphia PA  19116 

267-777-1291 

 

mramos@visionforequality.org Julie Nieves 484-477-2916 jnieves@pmhcc.org 

Mary Saunders, parent 

Rural Communities 

111 Lycoming St 

Canton 17724 

570-250-3830 cell 

570-673-3972 home 

 

marebear@frontiernet.net Tom Carasiti 

142 Powderhorn Dr 

Lackawaxen 18435 

732-533-3971 tomteri@hotmail.com 

Lisa Parker 

DHS – Office of Child 

Development and Early 

Learning (OCDEL) 

333 Market St 6th flr 

Harristown II 

+1 717-214-7130 

liparker@pa.gov Andrea Algatt  aalgatt@pa.gov 

John Bastik 

Pa League of Concerned 

Citizens 

2000 Cambridge Ave Apt 

307 

Wyomissing 19610 

610-921-0780 

 

jjb3100@comcast.net    

Lisa Tesler 

PA Developmental 

Disabilities Council 

(PADDC) 

2330 Vartan Way, Suite 

130, Harrisburg, PA  17110 

717-787-6057 

ltesler@pa.gov  Kari Harding Same address 

 

717-772-4126 

kaharding@pa.gov 

Celia Feinstein 

Temple Institute on 

Disabilities 

Howard Gittis Student Center 

Suite 4115 

1755 N 13th St  

Phila 19122 

215-205-2269 

shoes100@temple.edu Jamie Ray-Leonetti 

 

215-204-9543 jamie.ray-leonetti@temple.edu 
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Nicholas Smith – 

National Association for 

Direct Support 

Professionals 

 

 

267-971-8325 nsmith@spininc.org     

Julia Barol 

PA Association of People 

Supporting Employment 

(PA APSE) 

 

109 Edgehill Rd Bala 

Cynwyd 19004 

267-408-9083 

 

julia@transitionconsults.org Susan Schonfeld 441 N 5th St Ste 

101 

Phila 19123 

215-870-7667 

Susan.schonfeld@cisworks.org 

 

James Schu 

Support Coordination 

Organizations (SCOs)  

SAM-590 Terry Reiley Way, 

Pottsville 17901 

570-573-6629 

 

 

jschu@sam-inc.org Rachel Bernini 

Deputy Director 

 

 

484-387-0263 rbernini@sam-inc.org 

Karen Wolf 

Deputy Developmental 

Services Director CMU 

1100 S Cameron St 

Hbg 17104 

717-635-7878 

 

 

kwolf@cmu.cc 

 

   

Marian Saulino 

Values Into Action 

14 S Jackson St 

Media 19063 

610-565-5177 

484-574-4893 

 

marians@viapa.org Jaclyn Zacherl  JZacherl@barberinstitute.org  

Sherri Landis 

Arc of PA 

301 Chestnut St Ste 

403, Hbg 17101 

717-571-4969 

slandis@thearcpa.org    

Luciana Randall 

Autism Connection PA 

35 Wilson St Suite 100, 

Pgh 15223 

412-996-4767 

 

lu@autismofpa.org Jennifer Fulton Same 

412-302-2277 

jennifer@autismofpa.org 
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Nancy Murray  

Arc of Greater Pgh 

711 Bingham St, 

Pgh 15203 

412-216-6919 

 

nmurray@achieva.info None   

Peri Jude Radecic 

Disability Rights PA 

301 Chestnut St Ste 300, 

Hbg 17101 

800-692-7443, Ext 

302 and 412-770-8463 

(Cell) 

pradecic@disabilityrightspa.org Jennifer Garman 717-236-8110 x327 jgarman@disabilityrightspa.org 

Cori Frazer – Pittsburgh 

Center for Autistic 

Advocacy  

724-986-8052 cori@autisticpgh.org    

David Gates,  

Senior Attorney 

PA Health Law Project 

118 Locust St. 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-

1414 

Phone: (215) 625-3990 

x120 

dgates@phlp.org Marissa Lawall 

PHLP – 118 Locust 

Street, Harrisburg, 

PA  7101-1414 

215-625-3990 x 

121 

mlawall@phlp.org 

 

Kevin McElligott 

KEPRO-Healthcare 

Quality Unit 

8981 Norwin Ave Ste 201, 

North Hungtindon 15642 

 

kmcelligott@kepro.com 

 

724-710-5775 cell 

888-321-5861 X 4301 office 

Melissa A. DiSipio, 

Director, SE HCQU 

215-546-0300 x 

3636  

MDiSipio@pmhcc.org 

Andrea Layton 

Central Region Autism 

Services, Education, 

Resources and Training 

(ASERT) 

 

Penn State Med Ctr 

Dept of Psychiatry 

500 University Dr 

H073, Hershey 17033 

 

alayton@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 

 717-531-0003 ext 281918 

 
 

Kaitlin Koffer-Miller, 

Eastern Region 

ASERT 

 Kk629@drexel.edu  

Mark Davis 

PA Advocacy and 

Resources for Autism and 

Intellectual Disability 

(PAR) 

 

4 Lemoyne Dr Suite 203, 

Lemoyne 17043 

717-645-2990 

 

mark@par.net Lisa Mathis 4 Lemoyne Dr 

Suite 203, 

Lemoyne 17043 

717-236-2374 

 

Lisa@par.net  
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Richard Edley 

Rehabilitation and 

Community Providers 

Association (RCPA)  

777 East Park Dr Suite 300, 

Hbg 17111  

717-364-3280 

 

redley@paproviders.org Carol Ferenz Same 

 

cferenz@paproviders.org 

Patrick DeMico 

The Provider Alliance 

2216 Longview Dr, 

Greensburg 15601 

724-757-7157 

 

patrickdemico@provideralliance.org  William Stennett 69 East Beau St. 

Washington, PA 

15301 

Phone:  724-223-

5115, Ext  2114 

Cell: 724-787-7831 

wstennett@vficil.org  

Michael Donovan 

The Alliance of 

Community Services 

Providers 

 

610-613-3223 

 

Michael@thealliancecsp.org    

Lucy Kitner 

PA Association of County 

Administrators (PACA) 

MH/DS 

 

2789 Old Post Rd 

Harrisburg 17110 

614-323-8717 

 

lkitner@pacounties.org Deb Neifert 717-903-0306 dneifert@pacounties.org 

James Hudack Exec Dir., 

Blair County Social 

Services (PACA MH/DS) 

Blair County Courthouse, 

423 Allegheny Str. Suite 

441-B, Hollidaysburg, PA  

16648-2022 

814-937-0395 

jhudack@blairco.org    

Mayme Carter, 

Administrator, 

Bradford/Sullivan MH/ID 

 

 

 

220 Main Street Unit 1 

Towanda, PA 18848 

Bradford/Sullivan 

Intellectual Disabilities 

Services 

Phone: (570) 265-1760 / 

(800) 588-1828 

Carterm@bradfordco.org 

 
   

mailto:redley@paproviders.org
mailto:cferenz@paproviders.org
mailto:patrickdemico@provideralliance.org
mailto:wstennett@vficil.org
mailto:Michael@thealliancecsp.org
mailto:lkitner@pacounties.org
mailto:dneifert@pacounties.org
mailto:jhudack@blairco.org
mailto:Carterm@bradfordco.org


 

6 | P a g e  
October 28, 2020 

Name Mailing Address 
Cell Phone 

Email Alternate 
Name 

Mailing Address 
and/or phone 

Email 

ODP  Staff      

Kristin Ahrens  kahrens@pa.gov    

Rick Smith  riesmit@pa.gov Joyce Wong  jwong@pa.gov  

Kevin Dressler  Kedressker@pa.gov Heather Ambrose  hambrose@pa.gov  

Nina Wall  rewall@pa.gov Stacy Nonnemacher  c-snonnema@pa.gov 

Sheila Theodorou  stheodorou@pa.gov Angela Fortney  afortney@pa.gov  

Jeremy Yale  jyale@pa.gov Julie Mochon  jmochon@pa.gov 

Greg Cherpes  gcherpes@pa.gov    

Lisa Gaylor  elgaylor@pa.gov    

Lisa Wagner  lisagwagner@pa.gov     

Jennifer Fraker  jefraker@pa.gov     

Tara Giberga  tgiberga@pa.gov     

EDL ODP Leads      

Samer Abdelhadi  c-sabdelha@pa.gov     

Ron Melusky  rmelusky@pa.gov    

Lea Sheffield  lesheffiel@pa.gov     

Laura Cipriani  lcipriani@pa.gov     

Candida Walton  c-amillar@pa.gov    

Angela Fortney  afortney@pa.gov    

Eileen Quinn  eiquinn@pa.gov    

Marlinda Smith  marlsmith@pa.gov     

DHS Staff       
Andrew Salerno  

Legislative Affairs Office 

 andasalerno@pa.gov  

 

   

Michael Chmielewski 

(DHS Policy) 

 michmielew@pa.gov     

Columbus Support  

 

    

Carmen Culver Columbus cculver@columbusorg.com    

Robin Levine Columbus rlevine@columbusorg.com    

Melissa Mecke PaTTAN mmecke@pattan.net    
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SAU1 Support Staff      

Kaye Lenkner 

 

 

428 S Main St Ste 2 

Greenville 16125 

724-588-2378 

klenkner@sau1.org    

Sierra Shipton  sshipton@sau1.org    

 

Sharon Harper-Young  sharperyoung@sau1.org 

 
   

Angie Lavanish  alavanish@sau1.org 

 

   

Rita Valentine  rita@sau1.org     
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